Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, in case of warrants,
the allotment of warrants shall be made by the company within a period of Fifteen (15) days
from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the issue and allotment of the
said warrants is pending on account of pendency of any regulatory approval, then such issue
and allotment shall be completed within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of
last of such approvals.

Further, upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of 18
months, the equity shares, pursuant to exercise of warrants, shall be allotted within a period of
15 days from the date of such exercise by the allottee in compliance with provisions of
Regulation 162(2) of ICDR Regulations.

(ix) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(x) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of
warrants on fully diluted basis is given as under.

S.No. Category

Pre -Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares
Held

% of
shareholding

No. of Shares
Held

% of shareholding
post Preferential/
Fully Diluted
Capital#

A Promoter’s holding:

1 Indian

  Individuals/ HUF 49760700 72.5 50235899* 65.46

   TOTAL 49760700 72.5 50235899 65.46

  Bodies Corporate 23100 0.03 2023100 2.64

  Trust Nil NA Nil NA

2 Foreign Promoters Nil NA Nil NA

  Sub Total (A) 49783800 72.53 52258999 68.10

B Non-Promoters’ holding:

1 Institutional Investors

  Mutual Funds Nil NA Nil NA

  Venture Capital Funds Nil NA Nil NA

Page 22 of 26

  Alternate Investment Funds 200000 0.29 200000 0.26

  Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

Nil NA Nil NA

  Foreign Portfolio Investors 109 0 4900109 6.38

  Financial Institutions/Banks Nil NA Nil NA

  Insurance Companies Nil NA Nil NA

  Provident Funds/Pension
Funds

Nil NA Nil NA

  Any Other (Specify) Nil NA Nil NA

  Trust Nil NA Nil NA

2 Central Government/State
Government(s)/ President
of India

Nil NA Nil NA

3 Non-Institution Investors Nil NA Nil NA

  Directors and their relatives
(excluding independent
directors and nominee
directors)

23100 0.03 23100 0.03

 Relatives of promoters
(other than `immediate
relatives of promoters
disclosed under `Promoter
and Promoter Group'
category)

5199 0.01 0 0.00

  Individual shareholders

[…]

calculated on basis of assuming full conversion of warrants to be allotted under the present
issue.

2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of 05th July, 2024.

Page 23 of 26

3. * This holding includes 5199 shares held by Arushi Garg, which was earlier shown under
category "Relative of Promoter” under pre issue holding pattern.

(xi) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares
proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the
percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in
control, if any

The details of natural persons is given only for the purpose to know natural persons. However,
the aforesaid proposed allottee will be beneficially shareholder of the equity shares that may be
allotted.

S.
No.

Name of the
Proposed
Allottee

PAN Number Natural
persons
who are

the
ultimate
benefici

al
owners1

Pre-Issue
Shareholding2

No of
Equity
Shares
to be

allotted
post

exercise
of

Warrants

Post Preferential
issue/Fully

Diluted Capital
Shareholding3

No. of
equity
shares

% age No. of
equity
shares

%
age4

A  Promoter Group

1 Rajesh Gupta AAGPG4011R -N.A.- 249150
00

36.30 200000 25115000 32.73

2 Nupur Gupta BXAPG3618L -N.A.- 23100 0.03 100000 123100 0.16

3 Shikha Gupta AAPPG0700L -N.A.- 23100 0.03 70000 93100 0.12

4 BR Hands
Investments
Private Limited

AAICB7400Q Rajesh
Gupta

23100 0.03 1000000 1023100 1.33

5 Uninav
Developers
Private Limited

AAPCS6124B Rajesh
Gupta

Nil NA 1000000 1000000 1.30

6 Arushi Garg CXQPG1276B -N.A.- 5199 NA 100000 105199 0.14

B Non-Promoter

7 Athavi
Consultancy and
Advisory Private
Limited

AAXCA2492A Manisha
Dabral

Nil NA 500000 500000 0.65

8 Manisha Dabral BCEPG6449Q -N.A.- 111 NA 10000 10111 0.01

9 M M Gupta HUF AAHHM0298R  Madan
Mohan
Gupta

Nil NA 35000 35000 0.05

10 Yogesh Goel ALXPG7295H -N.A.- Nil NA 35000 35000 0.05

11 Geeta Goswami AQPPG3808B -N.A.- 23100 NA 50000 73100 0.10

12 Minerva Ventures
Fund

AAQCM6132Q  Mr.
Ghanshy
am Hurry

Nil NA 2900000 2900000 3.78

13 Forbes EMF Fund AACCF7145C Ms. LI
Hoy
Choo LI
Kim For

Nil NA 1000000 1000000 1.30

14 Eminence Global
Fund PCC-Trade
Fund 1

AAJCV2712Q Mr.
GRIGOR
JABISHV
ILI

Nil NA 1000000 1000000 1.30

15 Divya Gupta ASIPG7610G -N.A.- Nil NA 100000 100000 0.13

Page 24 of 26

1. The details of natural persons are given only for the purpose to know natural persons.
However, the aforesaid proposed allottee will be beneficially shareholder of the equity
shares that may be allotted.

2. Pre issue shareholding is as on 05th July, 2024.
3. Post Preferential Shareholding and percentage has been calculated assuming full

conversion of warrants to be issued under the said issue.
4. There shall not be any change in control consequent to the present preferential issue

of convertible warrants.

(xii) Lock-in Period

The equity shares to be issued and allotted pursuant to conversion of warrants to be allotted on